



GTIN CODE: 00071421325645
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 1503
PRODUCT CODE: 10000011503

BIG AZ® Biscuit Stacker® Sausage, Bacon, Egg And Cheese Biscuit Sandwich,
7.04 oz, 8 Pieces, 3.48 Lbs

Storage Method

Frozen

Cook Method

Microwave

- Individually butcher wrapped sandwiches save time by making grab-and-go options easy to offer and convenient to sell.
 - Fully cooked product saves your staff time.
 - Fully prepared sandwiches provide made-from-scratch quality without the labor or ingredients required.
 - Quick thaw and heat preparation plus a hold time of up to four hours allows for easy service in a range of environments.
-

Serving suggestions

BIG AZ® Biscuit Stacker® Sausage, Bacon, Egg and Cheese Biscuit Sandwich is the perfect breakfast for on-the-go customers. This fully cooked breakfast sandwich is layered with slices of American cheese, a fluffy egg, a pork sausage patty, and slices of bacon on a homestyle biscuit. Keep this biscuit sandwich in a warmer for up to four hours for a delicious, convenient meal your customers will love.

Storage

SHELF LIFE

270 Days

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

0 °F

STORAGE METHOD

Frozen

Preparation

MICROWAVE:

Heat sandwich from refrigerated. Microwave 1 minute and 30 seconds. Ovens vary. Adjust times as needed. Product will be hot.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CUBE 0.2441

GROSS WEIGHT 3.771 lbs

HEIGHT 4.625

LENGTH 11.3125

NET WEIGHT 3.29

WIDTH 8.0625

PALLET

HI 9

TI 18

More about this item

Big AZ® Biscuit Stacker® Breakfast Sandwich stacks up the flavor with a fluffy egg topped with melty American cheese, savory signature sausage, and mouth-watering bacon all between a homestyle buttermilk biscuit that stays soft out of the microwave. The product is individually wrapped and labeled for resale in vending and convenience store locations. Get ready to warm up your breakfast sales!

Ingredients

BISCUIT: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Contains Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Dextrose, contains 2% or less of: Beta Carotene (Color), Buttermilk Blend (Sweet Whey, Calcium Sulfate, Buttermilk, Adipic Acid), Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Modified Cellulose, Natural Butter Flavor, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate Acidic, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin. FULLY COOKED SAUSAGE PATTY, BHA, PROPYL GALLATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR: Pork, Seasoning (Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Caramel Color, BHA, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Vinegar Powder. GRILLED EGG PATTY: Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Egg Yolk, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Monosodium Phosphate, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor (Soybean Oil, Butter, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, and Natural and Artificial Flavors), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Nisin Preparation (Preservative), Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin (Release Agent). PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE: Milk, Water, Cream, contains 2% or less of Cheese Culture, Citric Acid, Color Added, Enzymes, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate. FULLY COOKED BACON: Cured with Water, Sugar, Salt, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

ALLERGENS

[Eggs](#), [Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 187g

Amount Per Serving

Calories **630**

Daily Value % *

Total Fat 39g **50%**

Saturated Fat 18g **90%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 160mg **53%**

Sodium 1540mg **67%**

Total Carbohydrate 51g **19%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 6g

Includes 3g Added Sugars **6%**

Protein 19g

Vitamin D 0.7mcg **4%**

Calcium 180mg **15%**

Iron 3.8mg **20%**

Potassium 410mg **8%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.